CITY OF PHILADELPHIA
MEMORANDUM

Subject: 2024 HEARING SCHEDULE — Board of Building Standards

The following schedule from January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024, of the
Board of Building Standards has been sent to the Procurement Department for
advertising in the news media. Hearings will remain virtual until Hybrid hearing
room at 1515 Arch Street, 18" fl. (Room 18-002) is operational.

Exact date and expectations are not available at this time.

All hearing sessions will begin at 1:00pm.

HEARING DATES

Thursday, January 11 & 25 Thursday, July 11 & 25
Thursday, February 8 & 22 Thursday, August 8 & 22
Thursday, March 7 & 21 Thursday, September 5 & 19
Thursday, April 4 & 18 Thursday, October 3 & 17
Thursday, May 2 & 16 Thursday, November 14 & 21
Thursday, June 13 & 27 Thursday, December 12

** The closing date for acceptance of the complete original appeals package for the Board of Building
Standards is the preceding hearing date. All appeals must be received by the closing date in order to
be listed for the next scheduled hearing date. **

Notice is hereby given that the Department of Licenses & Inspections Board of L&l Review, Plumbing
Advisory Board and Board of Building Standard will hold public meetings on the dates listed on the
schedules. The meetings will be held virtual, and the public may access the meeting by clicking or
logging onto the link below.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3246244675?pwd=emU5ZHRaMGZEakY3RGNvVRi9jVWR3QT09

Meeting ID: 324 624 4675

Passcode: 823318

One tap mobile

+12678310333,,32462446754#,,,,8233184# US (Philadelphia)
+19292056099,,3246244675#,,,,823318# US (New York)



